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ITEM
NO.

SECTION 1
RULES AND REGULATIONS - PASSENGERS AND BAGGAGE

10

APPLICATION OF FARES

(A) Fares shown in this section are in dollars and cents and are payable in lawful United States money.

(c)(B) Frequent Traveler Program — Any individual purchasing four (4) one-way tickets on the Lady Express is entitled
to one (1) free ticket.

(c)(C) See Item 31 for application of Senior Citizen Rates (age 65 and over).

(c)(D) See Item 30 for application of Children's Fares.

(c)(E) See Item 32 for application of promotional fare discounts that may be offered from time to time, for educational
purposes, and to stimulate travel on light travel days.

(c) Paragraphs F, G, and H were deleted.

20

PASSENGER BAGGAGE ALLOWANCE

Adult Baggage not exceeding two (2) pieces (100 Ibs total), will be transported for free. Child Baggage not
exceeding one (1) piece (50 Ibs total) will be transported for free. Additional baggage will be charged at rates found
in Items 200-250. No single parcel is to weigh more than 75 Ibs.

Baggage will be insured for the same up to $100.00 for each adult fare and up to $50.00 for each half fare. The
company will not be responsible for values beyond this. Personal items beyond these values must be insured by the
traveler.

28

CANCELING ORIGINAL AND REVISED PAGES, METHOD OF:

When this Tariff or Tariffs governed by this Tariff are amended by revised pages, the cancellation of prior pages,
except the Title page, will be affected by means of this rule. A revised page will not show a cancellation notice except
when a cancellation is necessary because of suspension, rejection or other reason. Revisions of each page will be
filed in numerical sequence.

Except where a specific cancellation is shown on a new revised page, a revised page cancels any and all
uncanceled revised or original pages, or uncanceled portions thereof, which bear the same page number.

Examples: "First Revised Page 1" cancels Original Page 1; "4th Revised Page 2" cancels 3rd Revised Page
2 as well as any earlier version of Page 2.

EXCEPTION: When a specific cancellation on a prior revised page excepts a previously filed page wholly or in
part, this rule does NOT have the effect of cancelling such excepted previously filed page or
portion thereof.

For explanation of abbreviations and reference marks not explained on this page, see last page of tariff.

ISSUED: Dec. 1, 2020 EFFECTIVE: Jan. 8, 2021

PIN

ISSUED BY:
Brun Garfoot, Reed Courtney, Managing Members Lake Chelan Boat Company
1418 W. Woodin Ave.
Chelan, WA 98816

Correction No. 42 -3-
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SECTION 1 — PASSENGERS AND THEIR BAGGAGE
(c)

(c) LADY OF THE LAKE FARES
()

(c) Fares are stated in dollars and cents per passenger.

BETWEEN AND Adult One Way

Chelan or Field’s Point All Destinations (a)(r) $25.00

(c) "Short Hop Fare" - Passengers may purchase a short hop ticket at $10.00 per short hop to travel between points
not beginning or ending at Chelan or Field's Point Landing.

(c) Regular Fares have been deleted.

For explanation of abbreviations and reference marks not explained on this page, see last page.

ISSUED: Dec. 1, 2020 EFFECTIVE: Jan. 8, 2021

ISSUED BY:
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1418 W. Woodin Ave.
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